
EMRG-211 SLVRC Frequency List
Version: 1.0 Emergency Measures Radio Group Classification: Public

Saint Lawrence Valley Repeater Council Frequency List  (200-11-26)  
See www.slvrc.org for latest listings.
List By Area

1
TXFreq RXFreq Location Call Sponsor CTCSS

In 
CTCSS

Out 
ALL SLVRC AREAS, 
144.390 - SLVRC Zone APRS APRS official frequency 

145.250 144.650 SLVRC Zone SNP Shared non-protected
Frequency 

SOUTHEAST, MB 
147.360 147.960 Hadishville VE4EMB 
FRANKLIN COUNTY, NY 
53.150 52.150 Malone WB2RYB WB2RYB 123.0 
145.310 144.710 Saranac Lake W2TLR Tri-Lakes ARC 127.3 
147.090 147.690 Malone NG2C NG2C 
147.225 147.825 Malone WB2RYB WB2RYB 151.4 151.4 
147.330 147.930 Tupper Lake KA2DRE 100.0 
444.650 449.650 Malone NG2C NG2C 110.9 
447.025 442.025 Tupper Lake NR2V DECOORDINATED 
ST. LAWRENCE COUNTY, NY 
145.210 144.610 Potsdam N5IFH N5IFH 
146.790 146.190 Canton W2CCT WCTC (Sus. off-air) 123.0 
146.895 146.295 Potsdam K2CC CUARC 151.4 
146.925 146.325 Russell KA2JXI SLVRA 
147.135 147.735 Fine WA2NAN OVARC 
147.165 147.765 Ogdensburg N2MX N2MX 
147.390 147.990 Parishville WA2NGD NCARC 151.4 
224.740 223.140 Canton KA2JXI SLVRA 
443.350 448.350 Potsdam K2CC CUARC 151.4 
444.850 449.850 Parishville WA2NGD NCARC 127.3 

443.525 448.525 Ogdensburg N2MX N2MX (Under
construction) 

FRONTENAC/LENNOX-ADDINGTON, ON 

53.130 52.130 Kingston VE3KER KARC (Under
construction) 

146.940 146.340 Kingston VE3KBR KARC (IRLP 2750) 
147.090 147.690 Kingston VE3KAR VE3KFS (Construction) 
443.300 448.300 Kingston VE3KTO Kingston ARES 
HALIBURTON, ON 
224.840 223.240 Essonville VE3TBF 
HASTINGS/PRINCE EDWARD, ON 

145.370 144.770 Tweed VE3RNU Lanark-North Leeds
ARES 

146.985 146.385 Belleville VE3QAR QARC (IRLP 2090) 118.8 
147.000 147.600 Maynooth VE3WPR 
147.015 147.615 Trenton VE3TRN Trenton ARC 91.5 

TRAINED VOLUNTEER RADIO OPERATORS PREPARED TO PROVIDE
 COMMUNICATIONS IN AN EMERGENCY
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1
TXFreq RXFreq Location Call Sponsor CTCSS

In 
CTCSS

Out 
147.180 147.780 McArthur Mills VA3PLA Planica ARC 
444.450 449.450 Belleville VE3MHZ VE3APF 
146.730 146.130 Picton VE3TJU PERC 
LANARK/LEEDS-GRENVILLE, ON 
146.640 146.040 Lavant VE3KJG LCARES (IRLP 2947) 

146.955 146.355 Perth VE3GWS Lanark ARES (Under
constr) 

147.240 147.840 Franktown VA3IGS VA3WK 100.0 100.0 
147.270 147.870 Almonte VA3AAR ARRL 

224.780 223.180 Lavant VE3KNA VA3WK (Under
construction) 

444.100 449.100 Carleton Place VE3SEX VA3AKV 100.0 
444.300 449.300 Franktown VE3KNA VA3WK (IRLP 2220) 100.0 100.0 
444.350 449.350 Carleton Place VA3TQX VA3TQX 
444.850 449.850 Lavant VE3DVQ WCARC 
146.775 146.175 Smiths Falls VE3ZPO RLARC 
147.210 147.810 Smiths Falls VE3RLR Rideau Lakes ARC 100.0 
444.750 449.750 Smiths Falls VE3WDP VE3WDP 136.5 
145.230 144.630 Westport VA3TEL 151.4 151.4 
146.625 146.025 Lansdowne VA3LGA LGARES 100.0 100.0 
146.820 146.220 Brockville VE3BAT VE3IWJ 88.5 88.5 
146.850 146.250 Kemptville VE3KPT VA3WHS 151.4 151.4 
146.865 146.265 Toledo VE3HTN HTML Users Group 
146.970 146.370 Mallorytown VE3IGE VE3IGE 
443.900 448.900 Mallorytown VE3IGE VE3IGE 
444.000 449.000 Brockville VE3IWJ Brockville PG 100.0 100.0 
NIPISSING, ON 
147.375 147.975 Madawaska VA3RRR VA3XV 
NORTHEASTERN ONTARIO, ON 

145.110 144.510 Powassan /
North Bay VE3NFM VE3DRP 

145.210 144.610 Montreal R.
Hbr. VE3SNR VE3MO 

145.410 144.810 Mattawa VE3EOR 
146.610 146.010 Gogama VE3OPO 
146.640 146.040 Kapuskasing VE3KKC 
146.670 146.070 Little Current VE3LTR 
146.700 146.100 Hearst VA3YHF 
146.700 146.100 Sudbury VE3JPF 
146.880 146.280 Kirkland Lake VE3KLR 

146.880 146.280 Richards
Landing VE3SJI VE3BLX 

146.910 146.310 Temagami VE3TEM 
146.940 146.340 Hearst VA3GJY HARC 

TRAINED VOLUNTEER RADIO OPERATORS PREPARED TO PROVIDE
 COMMUNICATIONS IN AN EMERGENCY
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1
TXFreq RXFreq Location Call Sponsor CTCSS

In 
CTCSS

Out 
146.940 146.340 Kapuskasing VE3NWA NWA 
146.940 146.340 Sault Ste. Marie VE3SSM VE3FOD 
146.940 146.340 Wawa VE3WAW VE3IHC 
146.970 146.370 Cobalt VE3TAR 
147.000 147.600 Elliot Lake VE3TOP VA3GTH 
147.060 146.460 Sault Ste. Marie VE3SAP SAPA 
147.060 146.460 Sudbury VE3SRG 
147.060 147.660 Timmins VE3AA 
147.090 147.690 Sudbury VA3SRG Sudbury ARC 
147.120 147.720 Valley East VE3VLY 
147.150 146.550 Sault Ste. Marie VE3YAK VE3DYR 
147.150 147.750 Mattawa VE3NBR 
147.210 147.810 Ramore VE3TIR 
147.270 147.870 Little Current VE3RMI 
147.360 147.960 Driftwood VE3XAA 
147.390 147.990 Sudbury VE3RKN VE3PHC 
442.650 447.650 Sault Ste. Marie VE3SSM VE3FOD 
444.300 449.300 Little Current VE3RQQ 
444.900 449.900 Timmins VE3AA 
NORTHWESTERN ONTARIO, ON 
53.030 52.030 Thunder Bay VA3OLA VA3DPB 
145.470 144.870 Upsala VE3TBB LARC 
146.820 146.220 Fort Frances VE3RLC RLARC 
146.820 146.220 Thunder Bay VE3TBR LARC 
146.850 146.250 Sioux Lookout VE3YXL VE3UKK 
146.910 146.310 Kenora VE3YQK VE3NHP 
146.940 146.340 Sioux Narrows VE3RSN VE3JJA 
146.940 146.340 Thunder Bay VE3WNJ VE3WCT 

147.000 147.600 Ear Falls/Red
Lake VE3RLD RLARC 

147.030 146.430 Kenora VE3LWR LotWRS 
147.060 146.460 Fort Frances VE3FHS 
147.060 146.460 Longlac VE3LLT VE3FQH 
147.060 146.460 Thunder Bay VE3YQT LARC 
147.060 147.660 Blackhawk VE3RBK RLARC 
147.120 147.720 Atikokan VE3RIB VE3JAR 
147.240 147.840 Dryden VE3DRY DARRC 
147.270 146.870 Thunder Bay VE3RUM VE3CX 
147.390 147.990 Thunder Bay VE3TBT VE3TKA 
147.900 147.300 Geraldton VE3GLD GARC 
443.850 448.850 Thunder Bay VE3TBU VE3CX 
444.825 449.825 Thunder Bay VE3TBR LARC 
OTTAWA-CARLETON, ON 

TRAINED VOLUNTEER RADIO OPERATORS PREPARED TO PROVIDE
 COMMUNICATIONS IN AN EMERGENCY
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1
TXFreq RXFreq Location Call Sponsor CTCSS

In 
CTCSS

Out 
29.620 29.520 Ottawa VE3TST VE3HXP 136.5 136.5 
53.030 52.030 Ottawa VE3RVI Ottawa 6M Int. Grp 

53.090 52.090 Ottawa VE3TST VE3HXP (Under
construction) 136.5 136.5 

53.390 52.390 Ottawa VE3MPC CPC (Susp. off the air) 
145.110 144.510 (portable) VA3EMV EMRG 136.5 
145.190 144.590 Ottawa VA3OTW SARC 
145.330 144.730 Ottawa VE2REH ARAI (IRLP 2018) 110.9 110.9 
145.450 144.850 Osgoode VE3RIX Manotick ARG 151.4 
145.690 - Ottawa VE3YYS VE3YY 
146.670 146.070 Ottawa VA3EMV EMRG 136.5 
146.700 146.100 Ottawa VE3TST VE3HXP 136.5 136.5 
146.790 146.190 Ottawa VA3LCC La Cité Collégiale 156.7 
146.880 146.280 Ottawa VA3EMV EMRG 136.5 

146.985 146.385 Ottawa (West) VA3EMV-2 EMRG (Under
construction) 146.2 146.2 

146.985 146.385 Ottawa
(Cumberland) VA3EMV EMRG (Under

construction) 77.0 77.0 

147.030 146.430 Ottawa VE3TEL PARC 100.0 

147.120 147.720 Orleans VE3RLP VE3YY (Susp. off the
air) 

147.150 147.750 Ottawa VE3MPC CPCARC 100 
147.300 147.900 Ottawa VE3TWO OVMRC 100.0 
223.540 - Ottawa VE3YMK VE3BYT 

223.940 222.340 Ottawa area VE3TWO VE3VIG (Under
construction) 

224.680 223.080 Ottawa VA3OTW SARC 
224.940 223.340 Ramsayville VE3YRR RDFCC 
443.550 448.550 Ottawa VA3OTW DECOORDINATED 
443.800 448.800 Ottawa VE3TEL PARC 
444.050 449.050 Carp VA3WJC VE3CFZ 123.0 123.0 
444.125 449.125 Ottawa VE3TST VE3HXP (IRLP 2210) 136.5 136.5 
444.200 449.200 Ottawa VE3TWO OVMRC 100 100 
444.400 449.400 Ottawa VE3MPC CPCARC (Off the air) 100 
444.550 449.550 Ottawa VA3KPT VA3WHS 151.4 151.4 

444.950 449.950 Ottawa VA3EMV EMRG (Under
construction) 136.5 

914.000 439.250 Ottawa VE3TVA PARC 
1245.000 - Ottawa VE3TVA PARC 
PRESCOTT-RUSSELL, ON 
53.230 52.230 Russell VA3LGP ARAI (IRLP 2018) 141.3 110.9 
145.470 144.870 Alfred VA3PRA Prescott-Russell ARES 
147.330 147.930 Hammond VA3PRV Prescott-Russell ARES 
147.525 - Lancaster VE2REG ARAI (IRLP 2018) 131.8 131.8 

TRAINED VOLUNTEER RADIO OPERATORS PREPARED TO PROVIDE
 COMMUNICATIONS IN AN EMERGENCY
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1
TXFreq RXFreq Location Call Sponsor CTCSS

In 
CTCSS

Out 
443.500 448.500 Alfred VA3TLO RAAG 110.9 
444.500 449.500 Russell VA3LGP ARAI (IRLP 2018) 123.0 123.0 
RENFREW COUNTY, ON 
146.760 146.160 Pembroke VE3NRR RCARC (IRLP 2520) 100.0 
146.790 146.190 Point Alexander VA3RBW RCARC 

146.910 146.310 Renfrew VE3ZRR ZRRRG (Echolink
131218) 

146.970 146.370 Barry's Bay VE3RKA BBRA 
147.060 146.460 Mt. St. Patrick VE3STP CRRA 
147.120 147.720 Bissett Creek VE3ZBC RCARC 
147.330 147.930 Foymount VE3UCR RCARC (Temp. off-air)) 
442.375 447.375 Foymount VE3UCR RCARC 
443.025 448.025 Bissett Creek VE3ZBC RCARC 
443.200 448.200 Arnprior VE3YYX VE3YYY (IRLP 2910) 136.5 136.5 
448.025 443.025 Pembroke VE3NRR RCARC (IRLP 2520) 
STORMONT-DUNDAS-GLENGARRY, ON 
145.170 144.570 Cornwall VE3YGM VE3IGM 
145.290 144.690 Iroquois VE3IRO IARG 123.0 123.0 
145.370 144.770 Moose Creek VE3OJE EOVHFRG 
146.760 146.160 Morrisburg VE3SVR VE3BOQ 

146.835 146.235 Cornwall VA3SDG VA3EDG (Under
construction) 

147.180 147.780 Cornwall VE3SVC SeawayValley 
147.480 - Cornwall VE3EI Packet Group - Cornwall 
442.500 447.500 Cornwall VE3SDG DECOORDINATED 
443.000 448.000 Cornwall VE3PGC CPG (IRLP 2600) 110.9 110.9 
443.050 448.050 Moose Creek VE3TYF VE3OJN 151.4 151.4 
443.650 448.650 Cornwall VE3SVC DECOORDINATED 
444.150 449.150 Lancaster VE2REH ARAI (IRLP 2018) 110.9 110.9 
ARGENTEUIL, QC 
53.010 52.010 Lachute VE2RCS BARC 
53.033 0.000 Lachute VE2RCS BARC (6M beacon) 
146.805 146.205 Lachute VE2RWC BARC 
224.580 222.980 Lachute VE2RCS BARC 
443.850 448.850 Lachute VE2RCS BARC 123.0 123.0 
GATINEAU, QC 
29.680 29.580 Gatineau VE2REH ARAI (IRLP 2018) 173.8 173.8 
53.110 52.110 Gatineau VE2REH ARAI (IRLP 2018) 110.9 110.9 
145.490 144.890 Gatineau VE2REG ARAI (IRLP 2018) 110.9 110.9 
146.745 146.145 Gatineau VE2RAO VE2CRO 123.0 123.0 
146.940 146.340 Chelsea VE2CRA OARC 
147.105 147.705 Gatineau VE2REH ARAI (IRLP 2018) 110.9 110.9 
147.195 147.795 Cantley VE2MDC VE2GUY 110.9 
147.360 147.960 Chelsea VE2KPG VE2CV 

TRAINED VOLUNTEER RADIO OPERATORS PREPARED TO PROVIDE
 COMMUNICATIONS IN AN EMERGENCY
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1
TXFreq RXFreq Location Call Sponsor CTCSS

In 
CTCSS

Out 
433.100 438.100 Gatineau VE2UQH CRAO 
443.300 448.300 Chelsea VE2CRA OARC 100 
443.950 448.950 Gatineau VE2RAO VE2CRO 123.0 123.0 
444.250 449.250 Gatineau VA2UHF GRARCN 110.9 
444.600 449.600 Gatineau VE2REH ARAI (IRLP 2018) 110.9 110.9 
444.700 449.700 Gatineau VA2CMB VA2CMB 123.0 123.0 
LES COLLINES-DE-L'OUTAOUAIS, QC 
145.230 144.630 Poltimore VA2RCC VA2HCC 100.0 100.0 

146.610 146.010 Lac Sainte-
Marie VA2REH ARAI (IRLP 2018) 110.9 110.9 

PAPINEAU, QC 
53.310 52.310 L'Ange-Gardien VE2REG ARAI (IRLP 2018) 110.9 110.9 
145.410 144.810 Ripon VE2RBH CRAO 123.0 123.0 
224.500 222.900 L'Ange-Gardien VE2REH ARAI (IRLP 2018) 110.9 110.9 
VAUDREUIL-SOULANGES, QC 
147.000 146.400 Mont-Rigaud VE2RM 
224.980 223.380 Rigaud VE2RM VE2HOT 
442.250 447.250 Mont Rigaud VE2RM 
444.000 449.000 Mont-Rigaud VE2RM 

TRAINED VOLUNTEER RADIO OPERATORS PREPARED TO PROVIDE
 COMMUNICATIONS IN AN EMERGENCY
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List By Frequency
 TXFreq RXFreq Location Call Sponsor CTCSS

In 
CTCSS

Out 
29.620 29.520 Ottawa VE3TST VE3HXP 136.5 136.5 
29.680 29.580 Gatineau VE2REH ARAI (IRLP 2018) 173.8 173.8 
53.010 52.010 Lachute VE2RCS BARC 
53.030 52.030 Ottawa VE3RVI Ottawa 6M Int. Grp 
53.030 52.030 Thunder Bay VA3OLA VA3DPB 
53.033 0.000 Lachute VE2RCS BARC (6M beacon) 

53.090 52.090 Ottawa VE3TST VE3HXP (Under
construction) 136.5 136.5 

53.110 52.110 Gatineau VE2REH ARAI (IRLP 2018) 110.9 110.9 

53.130 52.130 Kingston VE3KER KARC (Under
construction) 

53.150 52.150 Malone WB2RYB WB2RYB 123.0 
53.230 52.230 Russell VA3LGP ARAI (IRLP 2018) 141.3 110.9 
53.310 52.310 L'Ange-Gardien VE2REG ARAI (IRLP 2018) 110.9 110.9 
53.390 52.390 Ottawa VE3MPC CPC (Susp. off the air) 
144.390 - SLVRC Zone APRS APRS official frequency 
145.110 144.510 (portable) VA3EMV EMRG 136.5 

145.110 144.510 Powassan /
North Bay VE3NFM VE3DRP 

145.170 144.570 Cornwall VE3YGM VE3IGM 
145.190 144.590 Ottawa VA3OTW SARC 
145.210 144.610 Potsdam N5IFH N5IFH 

145.210 144.610 Montreal R.
Hbr. VE3SNR VE3MO 

145.230 144.630 Westport VA3TEL 151.4 151.4 
145.230 144.630 Poltimore VA2RCC VA2HCC 100.0 100.0 

145.250 144.650 SLVRC Zone SNP Share non-protected
Frequency 

145.290 144.690 Iroquois VE3IRO IARG 123.0 123.0 
145.310 144.710 Saranac Lake W2TLR Tri-Lakes ARC 127.3 
145.330 144.730 Ottawa VE2REH ARAI (IRLP 2018) 110.9 110.9 
145.370 144.770 Moose Creek VE3OJE EOVHFRG 
145.370 144.770 Tweed VE3RNU Lanark-North Leeds ARES 
145.410 144.810 Mattawa VE3EOR 
145.410 144.810 Ripon VE2RBH CRAO 123.0 123.0 
145.450 144.850 Osgoode VE3RIX Manotick ARG 151.4 
145.470 144.870 Alfred VA3PRA Prescott-Russell ARES 
145.470 144.870 Upsala VE3TBB LARC 
145.490 144.890 Gatineau VE2REG ARAI (IRLP 2018) 110.9 110.9 
145.690 - Ottawa VE3YYS VE3YY 
146.610 146.010 Gogama VE3OPO 

146.610 146.010 Lac Sainte-
Marie VA2REH ARAI (IRLP 2018) 110.9 110.9 

TRAINED VOLUNTEER RADIO OPERATORS PREPARED TO PROVIDE
 COMMUNICATIONS IN AN EMERGENCY
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 TXFreq RXFreq Location Call Sponsor CTCSS
In 

CTCSS
Out 

146.625 146.025 Lansdowne VA3LGA LGARES 100.0 100.0 
146.640 146.040 Kapuskasing VE3KKC 
146.640 146.040 Lavant VE3KJG LCARES (IRLP 2947) 
146.670 146.070 Little Current VE3LTR 
146.670 146.070 Ottawa VA3EMV EMRG 136.5 
146.700 146.100 Hearst VA3YHF 
146.700 146.100 Ottawa VE3TST VE3HXP 136.5 136.5 
146.700 146.100 Sudbury VE3JPF 
146.730 146.130 Picton VE3TJU PERC 
146.745 146.145 Gatineau VE2RAO VE2CRO 123.0 123.0 
146.760 146.160 Morrisburg VE3SVR VE3BOQ 
146.760 146.160 Pembroke VE3NRR RCARC (IRLP 2520) 100.0 
146.775 146.175 Smiths Falls VE3ZPO RLARC 
146.790 146.190 Canton W2CCT WCTC (Sus. off-air) 123.0 
146.790 146.190 Ottawa VA3LCC La Cité Collégiale 156.7 
146.790 146.190 Point Alexander VA3RBW RCARC 
146.805 146.205 Lachute VE2RWC BARC 
146.820 146.220 Brockville VE3BAT VE3IWJ 88.5 88.5 
146.820 146.220 Fort Frances VE3RLC RLARC 
146.820 146.220 Thunder Bay VE3TBR LARC 

146.835 146.235 Cornwall VA3SDG VA3EDG (Under
construction) 

146.850 146.250 Kemptville VE3KPT VA3WHS 151.4 151.4 
146.850 146.250 Sioux Lookout VE3YXL VE3UKK 
146.865 146.265 Toledo VE3HTN HTML Users Group 
146.880 146.280 Kirkland Lake VE3KLR 
146.880 146.280 Ottawa VA3EMV EMRG 136.5 

146.880 146.280 Richards
Landing VE3SJI VE3BLX 

146.895 146.295 Potsdam K2CC CUARC 151.4 
146.910 146.310 Kenora VE3YQK VE3NHP 
146.910 146.310 Renfrew VE3ZRR ZRRRG (Echolink 131218)
146.910 146.310 Temagami VE3TEM 
146.925 146.325 Russell KA2JXI SLVRA 
146.940 146.340 Hearst VA3GJY HARC 
146.940 146.340 Kapuskasing VE3NWA NWA 
146.940 146.340 Kingston VE3KBR KARC (IRLP 2750) 
146.940 146.340 Sault Ste. Marie VE3SSM VE3FOD 
146.940 146.340 Sioux Narrows VE3RSN VE3JJA 
146.940 146.340 Thunder Bay VE3WNJ VE3WCT 
146.940 146.340 Wawa VE3WAW VE3IHC 
146.940 146.340 Chelsea VE2CRA OARC 

146.955 146.355 Perth VE3GWS Lanark ARES (Under
constr) 

TRAINED VOLUNTEER RADIO OPERATORS PREPARED TO PROVIDE
 COMMUNICATIONS IN AN EMERGENCY
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 TXFreq RXFreq Location Call Sponsor CTCSS
In 

CTCSS
Out 

146.970 146.370 Barry's Bay VE3RKA BBRA 
146.970 146.370 Cobalt VE3TAR 
146.970 146.370 Mallorytown VE3IGE VE3IGE 
146.985 146.385 Belleville VE3QAR QARC (IRLP 2090) 118.8 

146.985 146.385 Ottawa
(Cumberland) VA3EMV EMRG (Under

construction) 77.0 77.0 

146.985 146.385 Ottawa (West) VA3EMV-2 EMRG (Under
construction) 146.2 146.2 

147.000 146.400 Mont-Rigaud VE2RM 

147.000 147.600 Ear Falls/Red
Lake VE3RLD RLARC 

147.000 147.600 Elliot Lake VE3TOP VA3GTH 
147.000 147.600 Maynooth VE3WPR 
147.015 147.615 Trenton VE3TRN Trenton ARC 91.5 
147.030 146.430 Kenora VE3LWR LotWRS 
147.030 146.430 Ottawa VE3TEL PARC 100.0 
147.060 146.460 Fort Frances VE3FHS 
147.060 146.460 Longlac VE3LLT VE3FQH 
147.060 146.460 Mt. St. Patrick VE3STP CRRA 
147.060 146.460 Sault Ste. Marie VE3SAP SAPA 
147.060 146.460 Sudbury VE3SRG 
147.060 146.460 Thunder Bay VE3YQT LARC 
147.060 147.660 Blackhawk VE3RBK RLARC 
147.060 147.660 Timmins VE3AA 
147.090 147.690 Malone NG2C NG2C 
147.090 147.690 Kingston VE3KAR VE3KFS (Construction) 
147.090 147.690 Sudbury VA3SRG Sudbury ARC 
147.105 147.705 Gatineau VE2REH ARAI (IRLP 2018) 110.9 110.9 
147.120 147.720 Atikokan VE3RIB VE3JAR 
147.120 147.720 Bissett Creek VE3ZBC RCARC 
147.120 147.720 Orleans VE3RLP VE3YY (Susp. off the air) 
147.120 147.720 Valley East VE3VLY 
147.135 147.735 Fine WA2NAN OVARC 
147.150 146.550 Sault Ste. Marie VE3YAK VE3DYR 
147.150 147.750 Mattawa VE3NBR 
147.150 147.750 Ottawa VE3MPC CPCARC 100 
147.165 147.765 Ogdensburg N2MX N2MX 
147.180 147.780 Cornwall VE3SVC SeawayValley 
147.180 147.780 McArthur Mills VA3PLA Planica ARC 
147.195 147.795 Cantley VE2MDC VE2GUY 110.9 
147.210 147.810 Ramore VE3TIR 
147.210 147.810 Smiths Falls VE3RLR Rideau Lakes ARC 100.0 
147.225 147.825 Malone WB2RYB WB2RYB 151.4 151.4 
147.240 147.840 Dryden VE3DRY DARRC 

TRAINED VOLUNTEER RADIO OPERATORS PREPARED TO PROVIDE
 COMMUNICATIONS IN AN EMERGENCY
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 TXFreq RXFreq Location Call Sponsor CTCSS
In 

CTCSS
Out 

147.240 147.840 Franktown VA3IGS VA3WK 100.0 100.0 
147.270 146.870 Thunder Bay VE3RUM VE3CX 
147.270 147.870 Almonte VA3AAR ARRL 
147.270 147.870 Little Current VE3RMI 
147.300 147.900 Ottawa VE3TWO OVMRC 100.0 
147.330 147.930 Tupper Lake KA2DRE 100.0 
147.330 147.930 Foymount VE3UCR RCARC (Temp. off-air)) 
147.330 147.930 Hammond VA3PRV Prescott-Russell ARES 
147.360 147.960 Hadishville VE4EMB 
147.360 147.960 Driftwood VE3XAA 
147.360 147.960 Chelsea VE2KPG VE2CV 
147.375 147.975 Madawaska VA3RRR VA3XV 
147.390 147.990 Parishville WA2NGD NCARC 151.4 
147.390 147.990 Sudbury VE3RKN VE3PHC 
147.390 147.990 Thunder Bay VE3TBT VE3TKA 
147.480 - Cornwall VE3EI Packet Group of Cornwall 
147.525 - Lancaster VE2REG ARAI (IRLP 2018) 131.8 131.8 
147.900 147.300 Geraldton VE3GLD GARC 
223.540 - Ottawa VE3YMK VE3BYT 

223.940 222.340 Ottawa area VE3TWO VE3VIG (Under
construction) 

224.500 222.900 L'Ange-Gardien VE2REH ARAI (IRLP 2018) 110.9 110.9 
224.580 222.980 Lachute VE2RCS BARC 
224.680 223.080 Ottawa VA3OTW SARC 
224.740 223.140 Canton KA2JXI SLVRA 

224.780 223.180 Lavant VE3KNA VA3WK (Under
construction) 

224.840 223.240 Essonville VE3TBF 
224.940 223.340 Ramsayville VE3YRR RDFCC 
224.980 223.380 Rigaud VE2RM VE2HOT 
433.100 438.100 Gatineau VE2UQH CRAO 
442.250 447.250 Mont Rigaud VE2RM 
442.375 447.375 Foymount VE3UCR RCARC 
442.500 447.500 Cornwall VE3SDG DECOORDINATED 
442.650 447.650 Sault Ste. Marie VE3SSM VE3FOD 
443.000 448.000 Cornwall VE3PGC CPG (IRLP 2600) 110.9 110.9 
443.025 448.025 Bissett Creek VE3ZBC RCARC 
443.050 448.050 Moose Creek VE3TYF VE3OJN 151.4 151.4 
443.200 448.200 Arnprior VE3YYX VE3YYY (IRLP 2910) 136.5 136.5 
443.300 448.300 Kingston VE3KTO Kingston ARES 
443.300 448.300 Chelsea VE2CRA OARC 100 
443.350 448.350 Potsdam K2CC CUARC 151.4 
443.500 448.500 Alfred VA3TLO RAAG 110.9 

TRAINED VOLUNTEER RADIO OPERATORS PREPARED TO PROVIDE
 COMMUNICATIONS IN AN EMERGENCY



EMRG-211 SLVRC Frequency List
Version: 1.0 Emergency Measures Radio Group Classification: Public

 TXFreq RXFreq Location Call Sponsor CTCSS
In 

CTCSS
Out 

443.525 448.525 Ogdensburg N2MX N2MX (Under
construction) 

443.550 448.550 Ottawa VA3OTW DECOORDINATED 
443.650 448.650 Cornwall VE3SVC DECOORDINATED 
443.800 448.800 Ottawa VE3TEL PARC 
443.850 448.850 Thunder Bay VE3TBU VE3CX 
443.850 448.850 Lachute VE2RCS BARC 123.0 123.0 
443.900 448.900 Mallorytown VE3IGE VE3IGE 
443.950 448.950 Gatineau VE2RAO VE2CRO 123.0 123.0 
444.000 449.000 Brockville VE3IWJ Brockville PG 100.0 100.0 
444.000 449.000 Mont-Rigaud VE2RM 
444.050 449.050 Carp VA3WJC VE3CFZ 123.0 123.0 
444.100 449.100 Carleton Place VE3SEX VA3AKV 100.0 
444.125 449.125 Ottawa VE3TST VE3HXP (IRLP 2210) 136.5 136.5 
444.150 449.150 Lancaster VE2REH ARAI (IRLP 2018) 110.9 110.9 
444.200 449.200 Ottawa VE3TWO OVMRC 100 100 
444.250 449.250 Gatineau VA2UHF GRARCN 110.9 
444.300 449.300 Franktown VE3KNA VA3WK (IRLP 2220) 100.0 100.0 
444.300 449.300 Little Current VE3RQQ 
444.350 449.350 Carleton Place VA3TQX VA3TQX 
444.400 449.400 Ottawa VE3MPC CPCARC (Off the air) 100 
444.450 449.450 Belleville VE3MHZ VE3APF 
444.500 449.500 Russell VA3LGP ARAI (IRLP 2018) 123.0 123.0 
444.550 449.550 Ottawa VA3KPT VA3WHS 151.4 151.4 
444.600 449.600 Gatineau VE2REH ARAI (IRLP 2018) 110.9 110.9 
444.650 449.650 Malone NG2C NG2C 110.9 
444.700 449.700 Gatineau VA2CMB VA2CMB 123.0 123.0 
444.750 449.750 Smiths Falls VE3WDP VE3WDP 136.5 
444.825 449.825 Thunder Bay VE3TBR LARC 
444.850 449.850 Parishville WA2NGD NCARC 127.3 
444.850 449.850 Lavant VE3DVQ WCARC 
444.900 449.900 Timmins VE3AA 

444.950 449.950 Ottawa VA3EMV EMRG (Under
construction) 136.5 

447.025 442.025 Tupper Lake NR2V DECOORDINATED 
448.025 443.025 Pembroke VE3NRR RCARC (IRLP 2520) 
914.000 439.250 Ottawa VE3TVA PARC 
1245.000 - Ottawa VE3TVA PARC 
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